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Last name, first name, patronymic name 
Ivanova Nadezda Ivanovna 

 

Date of birth   January 01, 1985  
 
Previous document certifying education 
Certificate of secondary (complete) general education issued in 2004 
 
Entrance tests            passed 
Entered in 
2004 State educational institution of higher professional education „Saint-Petersburg State 
Polytechnic University“ (full-time course of study) 
 
Completed studies in 
2009 in State educational institution of higher professional education „Saint-Petersburg 
State Polytechnic University“ (full-time course of study) 
 
Normative period of studies with full-time course      5 years 
 
Course/ Speciality 
Theory and Methods of Teaching Foreign Languages and Cultures 

 
Specialization Not provided  
 
Term papers: 
Pedagogical Anthropology, grade: excellent 
History of English Literature, grade: excellent 
Stylistic of First Foreign Language, grade: excellent 
Theory of Teaching Foreign Languages, grade: excellent 
 
 
Internship: 
Practical training, 4 Weeks, grade: excellent 
Practical placement, 4 Weeks, grade: excellent 
 
 
Final state examinations: 
First Foreign Language (English), grade: excellent 
Second Foreign Language (German), grade: excellent 
Theory and Methods of Teaching Foreign Languages, grade: excellent 

 
 
The final qualification thesis preparation and defense presentation: 
“Discourse analysis as a basic element of interdisciplinary and interaspect links in the 
syllabus of applied linguistics department”, 10 Weeks, grade: excellent 
 
 
 

The present Diploma entitles to carry out 
the professional activities in conformity 

with the educational level and qualifications. 
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During the period of studies he/she has passed the following tests, intermediate and final examinations 
 in the following disciplines : 

Title of course Total number 
of hours 

 
Grade 

 
1. Russian Stylistics and Communicative Competence 
2. Classical Languages and Cultures 
3. Physical Training 
4. History of Russia 
5. Philosophy 
6. Cultural Studies 
7. Science of Law 
8. Economics 
9. Life Safety 
10.Mathematics 
11. Informatics 
12. Concepts of Modern Natural Science 
13. Introduction to Linguistics 
14. General Linguistics 
15. History of Linguistics 
16. History of First Foreign Language and Introduction to Special Philology 
17. Theoretical Phonetics of First Foreign Language 
18. Lexicology of First Foreign Language 
19. Theoretical Grammar of First Foreign Language 
20. Stylistics of First Foreign Language 
21. Introduction to Intercultural Communication Theory 
22. Practical Course of First Foreign Language (English) 
23. Practical Course of Second Foreign Language (German) 
24. Study of English-speaking countries 
25. History of English and American Literature 
26. Study of German-speaking countries 
27. History of German Literature 
28. Computer Networks and Systems 
29. Practical Course of Third Foreign Language (Spanish) 
30. Pedagogical Anthropology 
31. Theory and Methods of Teaching Foreign Languages 
32. Practicum in First Foreign Language Communication (English) 
33. Practicum in Second Foreign Language Communication (German) 
34. Methods of Teaching Foreign Languages in the Format of International Tests 
35. Translation Theory  
36. Practicum in Translation 
37. History of Culture and Architecture of St. Petersburg (in English) 

169 
170 
380 
152 
152 
78 
78 
76 
64 
76 

125 
95 

152 
60 
95 

106 
100 
152 
200 
200 
76 

1424 
760 
134 
140 
114 
144 
100 
332 
437 
439 
1938 
1439 
192 
152 
152 
152 

excellent 
excellent 
excellent 
excellent 
excellent 
passed 
passed 
passed 
passed 
passed 
excellent 
passed 
excellent 
passed 
excellent 
excellent 
passed 
excellent 
excellent 
excellent 
passed 
excellent 
excellent 
passed 
passed 
passed 
passed 
passed 
passed 
excellent 
excellent 
excellent 
excellent 
passed 
passed 
passed 
passed 

Total 
Including lectures/ seminars 

 10 805 
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