THE DIPLOMA IS
AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT
CERTIFYING HIGHER EDUCATION

RUSSIAN FEDERATION
City of Saint-Petersburg
State Educational Institution
of Higher Professional Education
"Saint-Petersburg State
Polytechnic University"

## **DIPLOMA**

WITH HONOURS

BCA 000000

According to the decision of the State Examination Board

on June 26, 2009

Ivanova

Nadezda Ivanovna

RECEIVED A QUALIFICATION OF

Linguist, Teacher
in speciality
"Theory and Methods
of Teaching Foreign Languages and Cultures"

Chairman of the State Examination Board Signature

Rector

Signature

Round Stamp

Registration number 7/ Faculty of Foreign Languages June 26, 2009

Last name, first name, patronymic name

## Ivanova Nadezda Ivanovna

Date of birth

January 01, 1985

Previous document certifying education

Certificate of secondary (complete) general education issued in 2004

**Entrance tests** 

passed

Entered in

2004 State educational institution of higher professional education "Saint-Petersburg State Polytechnic University" (full-time course of study)

Completed studies in

2009 in State educational institution of higher professional education "Saint-Petersburg State Polytechnic University" (full-time course of study)

Normative period of studies with full-time course

5 years

Course/ Speciality

Theory and Methods of Teaching Foreign Languages and Cultures

**Specialization** Not provided

Term papers:

Pedagogical Anthropology, grade: excellent History of English Literature, grade: excellent Stylistic of First Foreign Language, grade: excellent Theory of Teaching Foreign Languages, grade: excellent

**Internship:** 

Practical training, 4 Weeks, grade: excellent Practical placement, 4 Weeks, grade: excellent

Final state examinations:

First Foreign Language (English), grade: excellent Second Foreign Language (German), grade: excellent Theory and Methods of Teaching Foreign Languages, grade: excellent

The final qualification thesis preparation and defense presentation:

"Discourse analysis as a basic element of interdisciplinary and interaspect links in the syllabus of applied linguistics department", 10 Weeks, grade: excellent

The present Diploma entitles to carry out the professional activities in conformity with the educational level and qualifications.

Continued – see on the back side

Number of pages of the document:

## RUSSIAN FEDERATION

City of Saint-Petersburg
State Educational Institution
of Higher Professional Education
"Saint-Petersburg State
Polytechnic University"

## SUPPLEMENT to DIPLOMA

**№ BCA 0000000** 

7/ Faculty of Foreign Languages (registration number)

June 26, 2009 (date of issue)

According to the decision of the State Examination Board

on June 26, 2009

the QUALIFICATION

LINGUIST, TEACHER NOT VALID WITHOUT THE DIPLOMA

in speciality

"Theory and Methods of Teaching Foreign Languages and Cultures"

was awarded.

Rector Signature

Dean Signature

Secretary Signature

ROUND STAMP

Page №1

During the period of studies he/she has passed the following tests, intermediate and final examinations in the following disciplines :

in the following disciplines:		T
Title of course	Total number of hours	Grade
Russian Stylistics and Communicative Competence	169	excellent
2. Classical Languages and Cultures	170	excellent
3. Physical Training	380	excellent
4. History of Russia	152	excellent
5. Philosophy	152	excellent
6. Cultural Studies	78	passed
7. Science of Law	78	passed
8. Economics	76	passed
9. Life Safety	64	passed
10.Mathematics	76	passed
11. Informatics	125	excellent
12. Concepts of Modern Natural Science	95	passed
13. Introduction to Linguistics	152	excellent
14. General Linguistics	60	passed
15. History of Linguistics	95	excellent
16. History of First Foreign Language and Introduction to Special Philology	106	excellent
17. Theoretical Phonetics of First Foreign Language	100	passed
18. Lexicology of First Foreign Language	152	excellent
19. Theoretical Grammar of First Foreign Language	200	excellent
20. Stylistics of First Foreign Language	200	excellent
21. Introduction to Intercultural Communication Theory	76	passed
22. Practical Course of First Foreign Language (English)	1424	excellent
23. Practical Course of Second Foreign Language (German)	760	excellent
24. Study of English-speaking countries	134	passed
25. History of English and American Literature	140	passed
26. Study of German-speaking countries	114	passed
27. History of German Literature	144	passed
28. Computer Networks and Systems	100	passed
29. Practical Course of Third Foreign Language (Spanish)	332	passed
30. Pedagogical Anthropology	437	excellent
31. Theory and Methods of Teaching Foreign Languages	439	excellent
32. Practicum in First Foreign Language Communication (English)	1938	excellent
33. Practicum in Second Foreign Language Communication (German)	1439	excellent
34. Methods of Teaching Foreign Languages in the Format of International Tests	192	passed
35. Translation Theory	152	passed
36. Practicum in Translation	152	passed
37. History of Culture and Architecture of St. Petersburg (in English)	152	passed
Total	10 805	
Including lectures/ seminars	4 710	
End of the Document		

DEAN

NOT VALID WITHOUT THE DIPLOMA

**SECRETARY**